Service of thirty-one (31) – one hundred eighty (180) days: An 

application for reemployment must be submitted to the Director of 
Human Resources or designee no more than fourteen (14) days after 
completion of a person’s military service. 

4. Service of one hundred eighty-one (181) or more days: An application 
for reemployment must be submitted to the Director of Human 
Resources or designee no later than ninety (90) days after completion of 
a person’s military service. 

Section 10.03 Parental Leave of Absence 
A. Employees may use up to eight (8) weeks of accumulated sick leave for the